Please purchase the Powder Express Bus ticket in advance, through the website.

O
\/

0%, SHIGAKOGEN

& Purchase tickets from here. A MOUNTAIN RESORT

Shiga *

_ Yudanaka S (I§ogﬁn) 3
J I UWD I E - .Round- tr;

Dgen Bus Tlcké‘tPs

' \‘

g

" DAl Jour ;2 5t free panting space and fare e fus /a ie/ 17‘15/5 ll//ﬂ? n /7555 /

* You can also board the bus from any bus stop for the Nagaden buses operating between d

Validity period
2021. 2022.

I2/Ue U4/3

»IRound Trip Fare
Adult Child 6-12years old

@000...- 500

; For children aged 1 - less than 6, there is no charge for one for each
accompanying adult. Beginning with the second child, the children’s fare is

charged. There is no charge for children aged less than 1.
You feel safer % On the express bus, the only stops are Snow Monkey Park and within Shiga

Kogen. This ticket does not entitle passengers to ride an express bus to Nagano

if you AF) [=higelt16] (=) station, liyama Station, or Nozawa Onsen.

driving on snow For
Oku Shiga

Bus Stop Bt
us Stop
Snov‘;g’:ﬁnkey Shigakogen
Yamanoeki
(shigakougenkoman) amanoe
bijyutukan mae) N .
.2 -- g . (R
. ; ransfer at *Shiga kogen
e ,.,Fr e . \"-x..mﬁ\ S - - 1 - ; Free Parkm ‘ Yamanoeki" depending
B ™ } | | a g on your destination.

It can be used at each bus stop between
"Yudanaka Sta." and "Snow Monkey Park".

d
Ci=mlHowltoluselthelnenewed|PowderJExpressiticket

Purchase a digital ticket in advance through On the bus, show the digital ticket screen On the return bus,
the ticket sales website! on your smartphone to the bus crew show the digital ticket screen on your smartphone
member, who will clear it! to the bus crew member, who will clear it!

o

£

Please purchase a Shiga Kogen
Powder Express digital ticket
in advance through the ticket
sales website.

® This ticket is exclusively for smartphones and tablets.

© Printed tickets cannot be used.

® This ticket cannot be transferred to another person by email.

® The ticket purchaser uses the ticket by showing it on a smartphone. .

. ) ® Be fully on guard against accidents, theft, and other occurrences in parking lots. We cannot accept any responsibility whatsoever for them.
e B o Guests who are staying at Yudanaka or Shibu spa may board the bus at the nearest bus stop.

The bus crew
member will tap
A the digital ticket.

l Ll

The bus crew
member will tap
the digital ticket.

On the bus bound for Shiga Kogen,
show the screen with the digital ticket
for the Shiga Kogen Powder Express
to the bus crew member when exiting.
The bus crew member will accept

the digital ticket by tapping the screen.

On the return bus (bound for Yudanaka),
show the screen with the digital ticket
for the Shiga Kogen Powder Express

to the bus crew member when exiting
as well.

The bus crew member will accept the
digital ticket by tapping the screen.



N2
l'\
q0 J H P 2o B eb O stop a ed stops belo
d 0, op . 00

Yudanaka Station 7:40 8:20 10:50
Daifunsen 7:42 8:22 10:52 - 35
Shibu wagoubashi 7:45 8:25 10:55
Snow monkey park 7:50 8:30 A9:02 9:57 11:00 | 11:07 12:02
Sun Valley 8:13 8:53 A9:25 10:20 11:23 11:30 12:25
Shiga Kogen Yamanoeki 8:20 8:20 8:57 9:05 || 49:31 9:35 9:35| 10:26 10:20| 10:40 | 11:00 11:27 11:36 11:50| 12:31
Takamagahara 8:37 i 9:14 ! ! 10:02 | 10:36 10:47 | ! 11:44 | 11:56 ! 12:41
Ichinose 8:39 } 9:16 { ) 10:04 10:38 10:49 { ! 11:46  11:58 ! 12:43
Ichinose ski jyo 8:41 | 9:18 | ) 10:06 | 10:39 10:51 ! ! 11:48 11:59 ) 12:44
Prince Hotel East Bild. 8:46 } 9:23 I ) 10:11 | 10:44 10:56 | i 11:53 12:04 ) 12549#
Yakebitaiyama No.1 Gondola | 8:47 Il 9:24 Il Il 10:12 il 10:57 | } 11:54 ! ! !
Okushiga Kogen Hotel 9:03 } 9:40 | ! 10:28  11:01 11:13 | ! 12:10 | 12:21 } 13:06
Kumanoyu 8:44 9:29 9:59 11:04 | 11:24 12:14 X
Hotaru Onsen 8:46 9:31 10:01 11:06 | 11:26 12:16
Yokoteyama No.1 Lift 8:47 9:32 10:02 11:07 | 11:27 12:17
YokoteyamaSkl Resort 1012

Main bus stops Shigakogen 2
Yudanaka Station -+ @12:30 13:05 m15:20 16:00
Daifunsen - @12:32 13:07 m15:22 16:02
Shibu wagoubashi -+ @12:35 13:10 m15:25 16:05
Snow monkey park -+ @12:40| 13:02 13:15| 14:02 15:02 \l15330 16:10
Sun Valley -+ |@13:03| 13:25| 13:38| 14:25 15:25 m15:53 16:33
Shiga Kogen Yamanoeki | 12:30 @12:40 @12:45 @13:07 | 13:31| 13:42| 14:31 14:35 14:35| 15:31 16:01 16:01| 16:37 16:37
Takamagahara 12:57 | 013:12 @13:24 | 13:41 ! | 15:02 | 15:51 16:18 | 16:54 !
Ichinose 12:59 } ®13:14 @13:26  13:43 ! ) 15:04 | 15:58| 16:20 ! 16:56 !
Ichinose ski jyo 13:01 i ®13:16 @13:28  13:44 ) ! 15:06 } 15:54  16:22 ) 16:58 !
Prince Hotel East Bild. 13:06 i 013:21 ®13:33| 13:49 ) ! 1514 | 15:69| 16:27 | 17:03 )
Yakebitaiyama No.1 Gondola = 13:07 | |@13:22 @13:34 | ! ) 15:12 i ! 16:28 } 17:04 !
Okushiga Kogen Hotel 13:23 | |@13:38 @13:50| 14:06 ! ! 15:28 b 16:16 | 16:44 } 17:20 !
Kumanoyu ®13:04 13:57 | 14:44 14:59 16:25 17:01
Hotaru Onsen 013:06 13:59| 14:46 15:01 16:27 17:03
Yokoteyama No.1 Lift ®13:07 14:00 15:02 16:28 17:04
Yokoteyama Ski Resort 16:38

Main bus stops Yudanaka 1
Yokoteyama Ski Resort 8:20 10:15
Yokoteyama No.1 Lift 8:28 9:00 9:40 10:23 11:20 11:40 012:30
Hotaru Onsen 8:30 9:02 9:42 10:25 11:22 11:42 012:32
Kumanoyu 8:32 9:04 9:44 10:27 11:24 11:44 012:34
Okushiga Kogen Hotel } 8:10 | 9:15 ! 9:35 } 10:00 @ 10:40 } 11:35 } 11:40 )
Yakebitaiyama No.1 Gondola | 8:21 ! 9:26 ! ) ! 10:11 | 10:51 ! { ! 11:51 )
Prince Hotel East Bild. ! 8:22 ) 9:27 ! 9:45 i 10:12 | 10:52 } 11:45 ! 11:52 i
Ichinose ski jyo ) 8:30 | 9:35 ! 9:50 ) 10:20 | 11:00 | 11:50 ! 12:00 }
Ichinose } 8:32 ) 9:37 ! 9:52 i 10:22 | 11:02 ) 11:52 ! 12:02 !
Takamagahara } 8:34 ] 9:39 ) 9:54 ) 10:24 | 11:04 ! 11:54 } 12:04 i
Shiga Kogen Yamanoeki 8:49 8:54 9:00 9:21 9:59 | 10:01 | 10:20 10:44 | 10:44 | 11:24 | 11:41 | 12:10 12:05 12:24 @13:00
Sun Valley 9:02 10:03 | 10:22 10:46 11:43 | 12:12 m12:07 |m12:27 @13:02
Snow monkey park 9:22 10:40 11:06 12:30 m12:27 m12:47 13:22
Shibu wagoubashi 9:26 11:10 m12:31 m12:51 @13:26
Daifunsen 9:29 11:13 m12:34 m12:54 @13:29
Yudanaka Station 9:36 11:20 m12:41 m13:01 13:36
Yokoteyama Ski Resort 16:40
Yokoteyama No.1 Lift 13:10 14:10 15:20 16:48
Hotaru Onsen 13:12 14:12 15:22 15:40 16:50
Kumanoyu 13:14 14:14 15:24 15:41 16:52
Okushiga Kogen Hotel | 12:50 | 13:00 ®13:30 ! 13:50 | 14:50 ) ®15:10 15:35 | 15:50 ! 16:50
Yakebitaiyama No.1 Gondola | 13:01 ! 013:41 1 14:01 1 1 ®15:21 | 15:46 | | } 17:01
Prince Hotel East Bild. } 13:02 | 13:10 @13:42 | 14:02 | 15:00 ) 015:22 | 15:47 } 16:00 ! 17:02
Ichinose ski jyo | 13:10 | 13:15 @13:50 ! 14:10 | 15:05 i @15:30 15:55 ) 16:05 ! 17:10
Ichinose | 13:12 | 13:17 @13:52 ! 14:12 | 15:07 ) 015:32 | 15:57 ! 16:07 ! 17:12
Takamagahara ) 13:14 | 13:19 @13:54 ! 14:14 | 15:09 } ®15:34 | 15:59 } 16:09 } 17:14
Shiga Kogen Yamanoeki | 13:31 | 13:34 | 13:40 @14:15 14:31 | 14:40 15:30 15:41 |@15:54 | 16:19  16:00 16:30 | 17:09 | 17:35
Sun Valley 13:36 | 13:42 @14:17 14:42 | 15:32 | 15:43 16:21 | 16:02 16:32 17:37
Snow monkey park 14:00 @14:37 15:02 | 15:50 16:41  16:20 16:50 - m17:57
Shibu wagoubashi ®14:41 15:06 16:45 -+ |m18:01
Daifunsen ®14:44 15:09 16:48 m18:04
Yudanaka Station @®14:51 15:16 16:55 m18:11
% The bus times that can be used with the Powder Express ticket are posted. Bus timetables before and after and at Snow Monkey Park stop are not posted.
¥ The timetable shown will be from December 4 , 2021 to April 4, 2022 For details, please check the Nagaden Bus website.
[~ C_Jcolor indicates buses bound for Yokoteyama. C_JIcolor indicates buses bound for Oku-Shiga. Please ask the bus crew for details.

[lcolor is an express bus. Only available in Snow Monkey Park&Shiga Kogen. amark: Operation every Saturday between December 18 (Sat.), 2021 and March 19 (Sat.), 2022, and on February 11 (Fri.),

2022. Mmark: Are for buses that operate only on weekdays and are not in service during the winter holiday season (December 28 - January 6, and March 18 - April 4).

(Segments that are not colored C indicate daily operation.) @mark: Are for buses that operate on Saturdays and holidays, and during the winter holiday season (December 28 - January 6, and March 18 - April 4).
L *The only stops where you can get on and off the express bus are Snow Monkey Park and Shiga Kogen. This ticket does not entitle passengers to ride an express bus to Nagano Station, liyama Station, or Nozawa Onsen.

] ] Open windows for fresh air We ask passengers for their cooperation with leaving windows open for ventilation.
Measures to prevent COVID-19 infection We take Social distancing Stay a proper distance from other passengers.
WESICHEEMRTL ISR REENUINS  f | consideration  paily disinfection of bus interiors We disinfect seats, handrails, windowpanes, etc. every day

ventilation. We have suspended ordinary use of for Safety Daily disinfection of bus interiors Bus crew also wear masks and take other measures to prevent infection.
the front-most seats to prevent driver infection and

o . i i Prevention of driver infection We have installed plastic sheets to prevent infection from droplets.
proximity to passengers getting on and off the bus. In our operatlons.

Prevention of infection by passengers too We ask passengers to wear masks and refrain from talking in a loud voice.

Shiga Kogen Tourism Association TEL.0269-34-2404 www.shigakogen.gr.jp
Shiga Kogen Sakudo Association TEL.0269-34-2588 www.shigakogen-ski.or.jp




